City Renewal Authority and Suburban Land Agency (Authority CEO) Appointment 2022

Notifiable instrument NI2022–299

made under the

City Renewal Authority and Suburban Land Agency Act 2017, s 28 (Appointment of authority CEO)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *City Renewal Authority and Suburban Land Agency* (*Authority CEO*) *Appointment* 2022.

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 28 August 2022.

3 Appointment

I appoint Mr Malcolm Snow as the Chief Executive Officer of the City Renewal Authority until 27 August 2027.

Christine Covington Chair City Renewal Authority Board

23 February 2022